
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, November 10, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 450

Attendance

Briefings

Residential Care as part of the Group Living Text 

Amendment

20-1317

Andrew Webb

Consent Items

Revokes Ordinance #829, Series of 1995, which granted 

a revocable permit to Karman, Inc., their successors and 

assigns, to encroach into the right of way with an existing 

loading dock, parking lot and fence at 1420 Wynkoop 

Street in Council District 9.

20-1149

Vacates the right of way bounded by 20th Street and 

Wewatta Street, adjacent to 1995 Wewatta Street with 

reservations, in Council District 9.

20-1200

Approves a contract with Hamon Infrastructure, Inc. for 

$1,280,850 and for 270 Days for a water quality pilot 

project along the High Line Canal between Wellshire Golf 

Course and I-25 in Council District 4 (DOTI-202055490).

20-1265

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17256
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17088
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17139
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17204


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, November 10, 2020

Approves a subdivision plat for Denver Gateway Center 

Filing No. 8, located between East 63rd Avenue and East 

61st Avenue, and North Argonne Street and North Tower 

Road in Council District 11.

20-1266

Approves a subdivision plat for the Gateway Landing 

Subdivision, located between East 48th Avenue and 49th 

Place, and North Telluride Street and North Pena 

Boulevard in Council District 11.

20-1287

Approves a park use agreement with the German 

American Chamber of Commerce for the 2020 Christkindl 

Market in Civic Center Park in Council District 10 

(202055929).

20-1307

Amends a contract with BC Evergreen, LLC by adding one 

year for a new end date of 1-15-25 and modifies 

concessionaire payment terms for food and beverage 

services to golfers and the public at the Evergreen Golf 

Course clubhouse (201309937; 202056447).

20-1308

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17205
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17226
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17246
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17247

